G a s  a n d  F l a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR: GasDetectorsUSA.com
Houston, Texas USA
832-615-3588

(CE Mark)
Warranty 2 years from date of purchase on electronics
C2 Protector Order Guide
C2  A-B-C / D-E-F / G-H-I-J-K / L
“A”
&
“D”
CE COR HESE
  =  ocal EE RI  sensor heae
C = Reoote Ctainless Cteel sensor
head
3 = Reoote CC sensor heae with
splash guard
4 =  ocal CC sensor heae
1 =  ocal CC sensor heae with
splash guard
6 =  ocal CC sensor heae with
splash guard for reactive gases
 0 = Reoote oobnt for GEC-IR
“B”
&
“E”
CE COR TYPE (see chart) 4
Any combination can be chosen
for “B” ane “E”
“C”
&
“F”
EETE TIO  RS GE 3
  = 0 -            1 = 0 - 10
C = 0 - 1          6 = 0 -  00
3 = 0 -  0        7 = 0 - 100
4 = 0 - C1        8 = 0 -  000
Custom RXXXX (0-9999)
“G”   = See eiscrete 6e relay boare
“H”   = See ebal 4-C0oS obtpbt
“I”   = See RC-481 / RC-C3C MOE-
BUS serial interface
“J”   = See  00eb piezo alaro
C = See   0eb eeternal horn
“K”   - 4 = See   EC Ctrobe
1 - 8 = See non-ratee Ctrobe
(Rees Yellows Blbes Green)
“L” 0 =  EMS 4X coopact
  =  EMS 4X non-oetallic
C =  EMS 4X carbon steel
3 =  EMS 4X stainless steel
4 =  EMS 7 Eeplosion Proof
SENSOR TYPES
10 Oxygen (0-25%) -30 to +55C 99 GDS-IR Specify Gas -40 to +65C
11 Carbon Monoxide (0-300) -30 to +50C 110 Methane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
12 Chlorine (0-5) 6 -20 to +50C 111 Propane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
14 Hydrogen (0-2000) -20 to +50C 112 Isobutane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
15 Hyerogen Cblfee (0- 00) -30 to +50C 113 Pentane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
19 Sulfur Dioxide (0-25) -30 to +50C 114 Cyclopentane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
20 Ammonia (0-100) 6 -20 to +40C 115 n-Butane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
22 Ethylene Oxide (0-20) -20 to +50C 116 Ethanol 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
117 Methanol 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
50 SmartIR 0-100% LEL (Methane) -20 to +50C 118 Propylene 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
51 SmartIR 0-100% LEL (Propane) -20 to +50C 119 Ethylene 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
52 CoartIR 0- 00% v/v (Methane) -20 to +50C 120 Hexane 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
53 SmartIR Carbon Dioxide -20 to +50C 121 Jet-A 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
61 PID Low (0-50 ppm) 10.6eV -40 to +60C 122 Diesel 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
62 PID High (0-50 ppm) 10.6eV -40 to +60C 123 Gasoline 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
63 PID Low (0-50 ppm) 9.6eV -40 to +60C 124 Alcohol 0-100% LEL -40 to +65C
64 PID High (0-50 ppm) 9.6eV -40 to +60C
130 Methane 0- 00% v/v -40 to +65C
70 Catalytic Bead 0-100% LEL -25 to +50C 131 Propane 0- 00% v/v -40 to +65C
90 4-20mA input -25 to +50C 132  arbon Eioeiee 0-1% v/v -40 to +65C
 OTEC
 ote  : Reoote electrocheoical sensors are not sbp-